

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190779 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/4/2019 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 9/24/2019

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving an amendment, modification and termination of the Redevelopment Plan for the

Green Tree Business Park Project Area, in the 9th Aldermanic District.

Sponsors: ALD. LEWIS, ALD. RAINEY, ALD. STAMPER, ALD. PEREZ, ALD. COGGS, ALD. BAUMAN, ALD.

HAMILTON, ALD. JOHNSON, ALD. KOVAC, ALD. DODD, ALD. DONOVAN, ALD. MURPHY, ALD.

BORKOWSKI, ALD. SPIKER, ALD. ZIELINSKI

Indexes: REDEVELOPMENT, URBAN

Attachments: 1. Plan Amendment, 2. RACM Resolution, 3. Hearing Notice List, 4. PowerPoint Presentation

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
9/4/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
9/11/2019	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/11/2019	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
9/17/2019	0	ZONING, NEIGHBORHOODS & DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
9/24/2019	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
10/4/2019	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

190779

ORIGINAL

991473, 030357, 051673, 051675

ALD. LEWIS, RAINEY, STAMPER, PEREZ, COGGS, BAUMAN, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, KOVAC, DODD, DONOVAN, MURPHY, BORKOWSKI, SPIKER AND ZIELINSKI

Resolution approving an amendment, modification and termination of the Redevelopment Plan for the Green Tree Business Park Project Area, in the 9th Aldermanic District.

Adoption of this resolution by at least two-thirds vote of the Common Council will approve amendment, modification and termination of the Redevelopment Plan for the Green Tree Business Park Project Area as desired by the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee.

Whereas, The Common Council of the City of Milwaukee previously approved: boundaries for the Green Tree Business Park Project Area by File No. 991473; the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Milwaukee's (RACM) Redevelopment Plan for that area by File No. 030357; Amendment 1 to that Plan by File No. 051673; and a Land Disposition Report for sale of part of the project area for the Milwaukee Job Corps Site by File No. 051675; and

Whereas, RACM wishes to amend, modify and terminate the Plan by changing the stated

File #: 190779, Version: 0

termination date in that Plan (November 5, 2023) to November 1, 2019; and

Whereas, By the Plan terms, the desired amendment and modification, and the effective termination, may happen in accordance with Wis. Stat. 66.1333; and

Whereas, RACM submitted to this file a proposed document to be recorded in the Milwaukee County Register of Deeds Office after Council and RACM approval of the amendment, modification and termination; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By a 2/3 vote of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, in accordance with Wis. Stat. 66.1333, that the Council hereby approves the amendment, modification and termination of the subject redevelopment plan, as amended, and the Council further approves the document submitted to this file.

DCD:Matt.Haessly:mfh 09/04/19/B